## VEGANO FOODS APPOINTS NEW DIRECTOR

**Vancouver, British Columbia** — **December 27, 2023** — Vegano Foods Inc. (the "Company" or "Vegano Foods") (CSE:VAGN) (OTC:VAGNF) is pleased to announce that Mr. Ryan Hounjet has been appointed as an independent director of the Company, effective immediately.

Ryan Hounjet is an experienced entrepreneur and capital markets advisor with a focus on building start-ups, corporate development, investor relations and corporate finance in both the Canadian and US public markets. Mr. Hounjet worked on the Scotiabank Commercial Banking team from 2019-2022, specializing in commercial lending and providing complex capital solutions tailored for his clients' needs while building deep, trusting relationships. Mr. Hounjet then moved into the public markets with Univest Securities (Canada) in early 2022 to help launch and develop their Vancouver office. Through Univest, Mr. Hounjet has advised various private companies on capital market solutions, and provided guidance on public listings on both the Canadian Securities Exchange and the Nasdaq. Ryan prides himself on continuous education. He earned his B.Sc. with a Major in Biochemistry from the University of British Columbia and holds the Chartered Financial Analyst designation.

## **About Vegano Foods Inc.:**

Vegano Foods Inc. is a dynamic company focused on delivering high-quality, plant-based food products. Pioneering innovation in the vegan food space, the Company is committed to promoting health, well-being, and sustainability.

## For further information or media inquiries, please contact:

Ricky Goraya, CEO & Director 604-265-3398

Press Contact: media@veganofoods.com

The CSE has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this news release. The CSE does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release